Page 1 of 5 PCN #118299 - 00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 118299 - 00
Change Title: Select Intel® MAX® 10 Series Products,
PCN 118299-00, Manufacturing Site, Product
Marking, Product Material,
WLCSP RDL/Bump Site Transfer and
Package Appearance Change

Upon implementation, Intel will ship either pre-change or post-change materials.
Page 4 of 5 PCN #118299 - 00
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name  Stepping  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#
Intel® MAX® 10 10M02 FPGA 10M02DCV36C7G A1 10M02DC0608 S R4KQ 965479
Intel® MAX® 10 10M08 FPGA 10M08DCV81C7G A1 10M08DC0716 S R4NT 965587
Intel® MAX® 10 10M08 FPGA 10M08DCV81C8G A1 10M08DC2882 S R6H6 967757
Intel® MAX® 10 10M08 FPGA 10M08DFV81I7G A1 10M08DF2883 S R6H7 967758
Intel® MAX® 10 10M08 FPGA 10M08DFV81C8G A1 10M08DF3199 S R6SR 968099
Intel® MAX® 10 10M02 FPGA 10M02DCV36I7G A1 10M02DC3922 S R7DB 968811
Intel® MAX® 10 10M02 FPGA 10M02DCV36C8G A1 10M02DC8864 S RBJV 973658
Intel® MAX® 10 10M08 FPGA 10M08DCV81I7G A1 10M08DC8872 S RBK2 973666
Intel® MAX® 10 10M08 FPGA 10M08DFV81C7G A1 10M08DF8873 S RBK3 973667
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
June 3, 2021 00 Originally Published PCN
Page 5 of 5 PCN #118299 - 00